
Ranking Nation Team
Penalities

Total Weight
(kg)

Best Weight
of Pair (kg)

Big Fish
(kg)

Total Fish
(Nr.)

Pair
Penalities

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Moldova

Romania

Lithuania

England

Ukraine

Israel

Latvia

Serbia

Czech Republic

Hungary

Croatia

Kazakhstan

South Africa

North Macedonia

6

6

7

9

14

15

16.5

18

18

18.5

19.5

20.5

20.5

22.5

91.300

35.375

52.450

62.875

35.100

30.600

22.350

21.800

20.275

15.650

111.750

16.550

16.400

10.675

41.875

12.700

20.275

43.850

19.550

20.650

15.150

16.875

10.225

8.400

109.800

11.225

9.800

8.350

13.100

7.450

16.725

9.750

9.925

9.875

8.025

5.250

6.825

5.800

13.700

11.225

9.800

8.350

15

10

11

17

9

8

6

9

8

4

18

3

4

2

1 - 3 - 2

2 - 2 - 2

3 - 1 - 3

4 - 4 - 1

4 - 5 - 5

2 - 6 - 7

10.5 - 1 - 5

1 - 5 - 12

5 - 9 - 4

10.5 - 4 - 4

10.5 - 8 - 1

12.5 - 2 - 6

7 - 3 - 10.5

10.5 - 6 - 6

Date 22-09-2022
Weight 4Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
19:05:06

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Nation Team
Penalities

Total Weight
(kg)

Best Weight
of Pair (kg)

Big Fish
(kg)

Total Fish
(Nr.)

Pair
Penalities

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

France

Spain

Slovenia

Georgia

Netherlands

Italy

Portugal

Slovakia

Bulgaria

Scotland

Belgium

United States of America

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Poland

23

24

26

27.5

28

29.5

29.5

30.5

30.5

32

33.5

34.5

35

35.5

6.250

11.100

11.175

11.475

4.025

5.550

4.500

6.525

4.600

4.975

1.650

1.900

0.000

1.575

2.425

9.025

11.175

11.475

2.200

3.825

2.375

6.525

3.000

4.975

1.650

1.900

0.000

1.575

2.425

9.025

7.100

9.275

2.200

2.100

2.375

2.550

3.000

4.975

1.650

1.900

0.000

1.575

3

2

3

2

2

3

2

3

2

1

1

1

0

1

6 - 8 - 9

5 - 7 - 12

10.5 - 12.5 - 3

3 - 12.5 - 12

10.5 - 7 - 10.5

12.5 - 9 - 8

8 - 12.5 - 9

6 - 12.5 - 12

12.5 - 10 - 8

12.5 - 12.5 - 7

10.5 - 10 - 13

9 - 12.5 - 13

10.5 - 12.5 - 12

10 - 12.5 - 13

Date 22-09-2022
Weight 4Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
19:05:07

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Pair
N.

Nation Penalities Weight
(kg)

Big Fish
(kg)

Fish N. Peg
(Nr.)

Sector

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Banaj Dalibor
Jakop evi  Hrvoje
Charrington Harry
Pitcher Karl
Andrianov Andrei
Vasilachi Oleg
Barakauskas Justas
Matulevi ius Tadas
Nem ev Blagoje

urin Nikola
Ibatu ins I ja
Plac ns J nis
Taran Daniel
Pocitari Vasile
Curbatov Serghei
Irutkin Vladislav
Paraschiv  Emil
Mihalcea  Cristian
Anghel Catalinl
Harabagiu  Octavian
Sukhorukov Maxim
Fedorovich Denis

3

3

1

2

1

2

3

1

1

3

2

Croatia

England

Moldova

Lithuania

Serbia

Latvia

Moldova

Israel

Romania

Romania

Kazakhstan

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

109.800

43.850

39.050

18.625

16.875

15.150

41.875

20.650

12.700

11.650

11.225

13.700

9.750

13.100

16.725

5.250

8.025

11.400

9.875

4.150

4.125

11.225

17

10

6

2

7

3

7

5

4

4

1

1

4

6

12

5

11

13

11

8

12

3

C

C

A

B

A

B

C

A

A

C

B

Date 22-09-2022
Weight 4Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
19:03:30

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Pair
N.

Nation Penalities Weight
(kg)

Big Fish
(kg)

Fish N. Peg
(Nr.)

Sector

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Ghilase Laurentiu
Toader  Adrian
Ki as Rimantas
Sabonis Deividas
Puzinauskas Gintaras
Misiukevi ius Paulius
Akhvlediani Zurab
Akolashvili Davit
Horvat Rok
Jurcevic Drazen
Vasciaev Anatolie
Bugai Dmitrii
Surtee Yaseen
Pelser Christopher
Buben  Oleksii
Maksymchuk  Vasyl
Need Ryan
Mansford Wane
Espandr Miroslav
Dostal  Lukas
Bartlett Mark
Hewitt Kev

2

1

3

1

3

2

2

1

1

3

2

Romania

Lithuania

Lithuania

Georgia

Slovenia

Moldova

South Africa

Ukraine

England

Czech Republic

England

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

11.025

20.275

13.550

11.475

11.175

10.375

9.800

19.550

10.475

10.225

8.550

7.450

6.825

4.325

9.275

7.100

7.975

9.800

9.925

5.350

2.550

2.750

2

5

4

2

3

2

1

5

3

5

4

3

2

8

3

11

4

6

9

13

12

8

B

A

C

A

C

B

B

A

A

C

B

Date 22-09-2022
Weight 4Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
19:03:31

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Pair
N.

Nation Penalities Weight
(kg)

Big Fish
(kg)

Fish N. Peg
(Nr.)

Sector

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Banka Pál  Zoltán
Medgyesi  Zsolt
Kiss  Hugó
Apró  János
Mykhats  Yaroslav
Sak  Mykhaylo
Matias Jose Luis
Borrego Oscar
Tyc Jindrich
Svoboda Jr. Oldrich
Tukišš riks
Batars Aleksandrs
Serohin  Oleksandr
Kokir  Taras
Spasojevi  Miloš
Petrovi  Dobrica
Ilik Nebojsa
Petrovski Ordan
Žab ík ubomír
Ježík Richard
Uteshev Kamal-Ad-Din
Ushakov Ruslan

3

2

3

1

1

3

2

2

3

1

3

Hungary

Hungary

Ukraine

Spain

Czech Republic

Latvia

Ukraine

Serbia

North Macedonia

Slovakia

Kazakhstan

4

4

5

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

8.400

7.250

9.100

9.025

8.375

7.200

6.450

4.925

8.350

6.525

5.325

5.800

5.300

7.225

9.025

6.825

2.600

3.950

2.625

8.350

2.550

2.875

2

2

2

1

2

3

2

2

1

3

2

4

8

14

2

10

14

5

4

3

6

9

C

B

C

A

A

C

B

B

C

A

C

Date 22-09-2022
Weight 4Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
19:03:31

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Pair
N.

Nation Penalities Weight
(kg)

Big Fish
(kg)

Fish N. Peg
(Nr.)

Sector

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Lukmanov  Vladimir
Likmanov Victor
Todorovski Borce
Nacarov Jovan
Carrico  Kevin
Charrais  Julien
Khokhlov Anton
Fainrman Vladimir
David  Hearns
Ewan  Roberts
Wessels Willem
Mc Williams Jordan
Breedveld Paul
Feuerriegel Jesse
Bruna Angel
Bruna Eduardo
Fanucchi  Riccardo
Succi Massimo
Radkov Vasil Angelov
Yankov Yavor Gerasimov
Francisco António
Nunes Carlos

2

2

1

3

3

1

2

2

3

3

1

Israel

North Macedonia

France

Israel

Scotland

South Africa

Netherlands

Spain

Italy

Bulgaria

Portugal

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

7

8

8

8

4.125

2.325

2.050

5.825

4.975

4.775

2.200

2.075

3.825

3.000

2.375

4.125

2.325

2.050

3.175

4.975

2.975

2.200

2.075

2.100

3.000

2.375

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

2

14

1

9

7

1

11

12

5

2

7

B

B

A

C

C

A

B

B

C

C

A

Date 22-09-2022
Weight 4Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
19:03:32

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Pair
N.

Nation Penalities Weight
(kg)

Big Fish
(kg)

Fish N. Peg
(Nr.)

Sector

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Pjeva  Marko
Eki  Nesad
Tesseyre  David
Delrieux  Gregoire
Potiquet  Frédéric
Breinier  Nicolas
Cardana Filipe
Papolinha Bruno
Samok Norbert
Edwards Jason
Negrini Diego
Tuffanelli Federico
Hanus  Pavel
Barat Richard
Marchetti  Michaël
Devergnies  Emmanuel
Shaban Mustafa Refik
Borisov Hristo Borislavov
Ofiarski Jakub
Bia ek Winicjusz
Flink Pascal
Van Logchem Danny

2

2

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

1

3

Croatia

France

France

Portugal

United States of America

Italy

Czech Republic

Belgium

Bulgaria

Poland

Netherlands

8

8

9

9

9

9

9

10

10

10

10.5

1.950

1.775

2.425

2.125

1.900

1.725

1.675

1.650

1.600

1.575

1.825

1.950

1.775

2.425

2.125

1.900

1.725

1.675

1.650

1.600

1.575

1.825

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

6

10

6

3

9

9

2

14

13

11

7

B

B

C

C

A

B

B

B

B

A

C

Date 22-09-2022
Weight 4Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
19:03:32

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Pair
N.

Nation Penalities Weight
(kg)

Big Fish
(kg)

Fish N. Peg
(Nr.)

Sector

55

57

57

57

57

57

57

57

57

65

65

Fourie Andrè
Tolmay Jan
Milovski Aleksandar
Milovski Jovan
Petkovic Igor
Kolar Aleksander
Grgac Dominik
Milkovi  Ivan
Zimmer Younes
Gallego Jorge
Kosi  Velimir
Mili  Milivoje
Gooijert Gerrit
Kuipers Sander
Klauža Salvis
Cinovskis Sigim rs
Horváth János  Zoltán
Batta  László
Selih Kristijan
Suboti ki Petar
Saucedo Daniel
Saucedo Xavier

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

3

South Africa

North Macedonia

Slovenia

Croatia

Belgium

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Netherlands

Latvia

Hungary

Serbia

Spain

10.5

10.5

10.5

10.5

10.5

10.5

10.5

10.5

10.5

12

12

1.825

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

1.825

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

11

7

3

13

5

14

4

8

12

13

6

C

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

C

C

Date 22-09-2022
Weight 4Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
19:03:33

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Pair
N.

Nation Penalities Weight
(kg)

Big Fish
(kg)

Fish N. Peg
(Nr.)

Sector

65

65

65

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

Kartvelishvili Giorgi
Kupatadze Mirza
Dúc Štefan
Dinic Boris
Boži  Velimir
Boži  or e
Warwick  Steve
Fibdlay  Keith
Abdullayev Rustam
Tazhin Amirzhan
Miljkovi  Dino
Munjakovi  Aladin
Cicák Marek
Kobeti  Marián
Bucur Bogdan
Aciu Mihai
Nanev Veselin Zhelyazkov
Nikolov Yanko Valkanov
Kirkhope  Alister
Sweetland  John
Aleksidze David
Razmadze Nika

3

3

3

1

1

2

2

1

1

2

2

Georgia

Slovakia

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Scotland

Kazakhstan

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Slovakia

United States of America

Bulgaria

Scotland

Georgia

12

12

12

12.5

12.5

12.5

12.5

12.5

12.5

12.5

12.5

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8

10

5

14

12

9

1

5

4

1

10

C

C

C

A

A

B

B

B

A

B

B

Date 22-09-2022
Weight 4Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
19:03:34

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Pair
N.

Nation Penalities Weight
(kg)

Big Fish
(kg)

Fish N. Peg
(Nr.)

Sector

70

70

70

70

82

82

82

Cestari Cristian
Trentini Thomas
Szymczak Rafa
Nowicki Piotr
Pereira Nuno
Carvalho Leonardo
Volf Vincenc
Orlic Branislav
Denis  Gregory
Escouflaire  Raphaël
Tomaniak Krzysztof
Sobolewski Jaros aw
Lehrer Sean
Burza Henryk

1

2

2

2

3

3

3

Italy

Poland

Portugal

Slovenia

Belgium

Poland

United States of America

12.5

12.5

12.5

12.5

13

13

13

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

10

7

13

7

10

2

1

A

B

B

B

C

C

C

Date 22-09-2022
Weight 4Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
19:03:34

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Anglers Pair
n.

Nation Weight
(kg)

Big Fish
(kg)

Fish
nr.

Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

10.5

10.5

10.5

10.5

10.5

10.5

10.5

10.5

Andrianov Andrei
Vasilachi Oleg
Curbatov Serghei
Irutkin Vladislav
Ki as Rimantas
Sabonis Deividas
Buben  Oleksii
Maksymchuk  Vasyl
Tyc Jindrich
Svoboda Jr. Oldrich
Carrico  Kevin
Charrais  Julien
Horváth János  Zoltán
Batta  László
Grgac Dominik
Milkovi  Ivan
Kosi  Velimir
Mili  Milivoje
Petkovic Igor
Kolar Aleksander
Gooijert Gerrit
Kuipers Sander
Zimmer Younes
Gallego Jorge
Milovski Aleksandar
Milovski Jovan
Klauža Salvis
Cinovskis Sigim rs

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Moldova

Israel

Lithuania

Ukraine

Czech Republic

France

Hungary

Croatia

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Slovenia

Netherlands

Belgium

North Macedonia

Latvia

39.050

20.650

20.275

19.550

8.375

2.050

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

13.100

9.875

6.825

9.925

6.825

2.050

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

6

5

5

5

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6

11

2

9

10

1

12

13

14

3

4

5

7

8

Date 22-09-2022
Weight n. 4Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
19:01:14

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Anglers Pair
n.

Nation Weight
(kg)

Big Fish
(kg)

Fish
nr.

Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

12.5

12.5

12.5

12.5

Nem ev Blagoje
urin Nikola

Paraschiv  Emil
Mihalcea  Cristian
Akhvlediani Zurab
Akolashvili Davit
Need Ryan
Mansford Wane
Matias Jose Luis
Borrego Oscar
Žab ík ubomír
Ježík Richard
Wessels Willem
Mc Williams Jordan
Francisco António
Nunes Carlos
Samok Norbert
Edwards Jason
Ofiarski Jakub
Bia ek Winicjusz
Cestari Cristian
Trentini Thomas
Abdullayev Rustam
Tazhin Amirzhan
Warwick  Steve
Fibdlay  Keith
Nanev Veselin Zhelyazkov
Nikolov Yanko Valkanov

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

Serbia

Romania

Georgia

England

Spain

Slovakia

South Africa

Portugal

United States of America

Poland

Italy

Kazakhstan

Scotland

Bulgaria

16.875

12.700

11.475

10.475

9.025

6.525

4.775

2.375

1.900

1.575

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

5.250

4.150

9.275

5.350

9.025

2.550

2.975

2.375

1.900

1.575

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

7

4

2

3

1

3

2

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

19

22

17

27

16

20

15

21

23

25

24

26

28

18

Date 22-09-2022
Weight n. 4Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
19:01:15

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Anglers Pair
n.

Nation Weight
(kg)

Big Fish
(kg)

Fish
nr.

Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

12.5

12.5

12.5

12.5

Barakauskas Justas
Matulevi ius Tadas
Ghilase Laurentiu
Toader  Adrian
Surtee Yaseen
Pelser Christopher
Bartlett Mark
Hewitt Kev
Spasojevi  Miloš
Petrovi  Dobrica
Lukmanov  Vladimir
Likmanov Victor
Breedveld Paul
Feuerriegel Jesse
Tesseyre  David
Delrieux  Gregoire
Negrini Diego
Tuffanelli Federico
Marchetti  Michaël
Devergnies  Emmanuel
Cicák Marek
Kobeti  Marián
Pereira Nuno
Carvalho Leonardo
Bucur Bogdan
Aciu Mihai
Szymczak Rafa
Nowicki Piotr

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

2

Lithuania

Romania

South Africa

England

Serbia

Israel

Netherlands

France

Italy

Belgium

Slovakia

Portugal

United States of America

Poland

18.625

11.025

9.800

8.550

4.925

4.125

2.200

1.775

1.725

1.650

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

16.725

7.450

9.800

2.750

2.625

4.125

2.200

1.775

1.725

1.650

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

2

2

1

4

2

1

1

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

12

3

6

8

4

2

11

10

9

14

1

13

5

7

Date 22-09-2022
Weight n. 4Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
19:01:16

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Anglers Pair
n.

Nation Weight
(kg)

Big Fish
(kg)

Fish
nr.

Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

12.5

12.5

12.5

12.5

Ibatu ins I ja
Plac ns J nis
Sukhorukov Maxim
Fedorovich Denis
Vasciaev Anatolie
Bugai Dmitrii
Kiss  Hugó
Apró  János
Serohin  Oleksandr
Kokir  Taras
Todorovski Borce
Nacarov Jovan
Bruna Angel
Bruna Eduardo
Pjeva  Marko
Eki  Nesad
Hanus  Pavel
Barat Richard
Shaban Mustafa Refik
Borisov Hristo Borislavov
Kirkhope  Alister
Sweetland  John
Aleksidze David
Razmadze Nika
Volf Vincenc
Orlic Branislav
Miljkovi  Dino
Munjakovi  Aladin

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Latvia

Kazakhstan

Moldova

Hungary

Ukraine

North Macedonia

Spain

Croatia

Czech Republic

Bulgaria

Scotland

Georgia

Slovenia

Bosnia and Herzegovina

15.150

11.225

10.375

7.250

6.450

2.325

2.075

1.950

1.675

1.600

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

8.025

11.225

7.975

5.300

3.950

2.325

2.075

1.950

1.675

1.600

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

3

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

25

17

18

22

19

28

26

20

16

27

15

24

21

23

Date 22-09-2022
Weight n. 4Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
19:01:17

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Anglers Pair
n.

Nation Weight
(kg)

Big Fish
(kg)

Fish
nr.

Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

12

12

12

12

12

Banaj Dalibor
Jakop evi  Hrvoje
Anghel Catalinl
Harabagiu  Octavian
Horvat Rok
Jurcevic Drazen
Banka Pál  Zoltán
Medgyesi  Zsolt
Tukišš riks
Batars Aleksandrs
Uteshev Kamal-Ad-Din
Ushakov Ruslan
David  Hearns
Ewan  Roberts
Radkov Vasil Angelov
Yankov Yavor Gerasimov
Cardana Filipe
Papolinha Bruno
Dúc Štefan
Dinic Boris
Selih Kristijan
Suboti ki Petar
Boži  Velimir
Boži  or e
Saucedo Daniel
Saucedo Xavier
Kartvelishvili Giorgi
Kupatadze Mirza

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Croatia

Romania

Slovenia

Hungary

Latvia

Kazakhstan

Scotland

Bulgaria

Portugal

Slovakia

Serbia

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Spain

Georgia

109.800

11.650

11.175

8.400

7.200

5.325

4.975

3.000

2.125

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

13.700

4.125

7.100

5.800

2.600

2.875

4.975

3.000

2.125

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

17

4

3

2

3

2

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

12

11

4

14

9

7

2

3

10

13

5

6

8

Date 22-09-2022
Weight n. 4Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
19:01:18

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Anglers Pair
n.

Nation Weight
(kg)

Big Fish
(kg)

Fish
nr.

Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10.5

10.5

13

13

13

Charrington Harry
Pitcher Karl
Taran Daniel
Pocitari Vasile
Puzinauskas Gintaras
Misiukevi ius Paulius
Espandr Miroslav
Dostal  Lukas
Mykhats  Yaroslav
Sak  Mykhaylo
Ilik Nebojsa
Petrovski Ordan
Khokhlov Anton
Fainrman Vladimir
Fanucchi  Riccardo
Succi Massimo
Potiquet  Frédéric
Breinier  Nicolas
Fourie Andrè
Tolmay Jan
Flink Pascal
Van Logchem Danny
Lehrer Sean
Burza Henryk
Denis  Gregory
Escouflaire  Raphaël
Tomaniak Krzysztof
Sobolewski Jaros aw

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

England

Moldova

Lithuania

Czech Republic

Ukraine

North Macedonia

Israel

Italy

France

South Africa

Netherlands

United States of America

Belgium

Poland

43.850

41.875

13.550

10.225

9.100

8.350

5.825

3.825

2.425

1.825

1.825

0.000

0.000

0.000

9.750

11.400

4.325

2.550

7.225

8.350

3.175

2.100

2.425

1.825

1.825

0.000

0.000

0.000

10

7

4

5

2

1

2

2

1

1

1

0

0

0

18

27

22

26

28

17

23

19

20

25

21

15

24

16

Date 22-09-2022
Weight n. 4Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
19:01:19

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed


	Team_4pesata_print
	Pair_4pesata_print
	Sectors_4pesata_print

